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I can’t believe we are at half term already. 

Time has just flown by!  

We thoroughly 

enjoyed our 

NSPCC Number 

Day and I was 

absolutely 

delighted at the 

number of 

children who 

brought in a coin of their own to donate. It 

was also lovely to see so many of you 

joining us in school to play Maths games 

with the children.  

Our thanks go to Miss Singer for 

organising the day! Watch out for our Book 

Week letter coming home soon with details 

of our next exciting theme week! 
 

UNWANTED GIFTS WANTED! 
The FOCP are now seeking 

unwanted Gifts ready for future 

events! Hopefully you won’t 

have the experience I had when 

my daughter bought back the 

item I donated so that I had a matching pair! 😊 

 

 

 
We are very lucky to have a 

highly talented caretaker 

in Mr Cooper. He is 

able to create for us 

some exciting things 

for the children, but 

we need donations of wood for him to 

use for his creations! We welcome any 

MDF or other wood. Perhaps you have an 

old piece of furniture you have taken 

apart? Please do bring us any donations 

of wood. 

 
Wednesday 22nd February is World Thinking 

Day/Founders Day! To help all of our Cubs, 

Brownies, Rainbows and Beavers to 

celebrate, we are allowing and encouraging 

children to wear their scouting uniforms to 

school on that day! 
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We are in the process of updating the 

information on our website! For a fast link, 

use the QR code below: 
 

 
 

A final thought… 

 
 

Wishing you all a safe and happy half term 

break! See you on Monday 20th February! 
 

 
 

 
New dates are given in bold 

Mon 20th Feb: Children return to school 

Tues 21st Feb: Parents’ Evenings 3.30 – 6.00pm 

Friday 24th Feb: Year 1 Cake Sale after school 

w/b 27th Feb: Book Week! 

Tues 28th Feb: Bounce for Books! Details to follow. 

Fri 3rd March: World Book Day – dress up! 

Mon 6th March: 3.15pm FOCP Meeting – all welcome! 

Fri 10th March: Year 5 Cake Sale after school 

Fri 10th March: FOCP BINGO Night  

Tues 14th Mar: Y5 (Columbus) Class Assembly 

Wed 15th March: FOCP Gift Sale for Mothers’ Day 

Fri 17th March: Old Clothing Collection 

Thurs 30th Mar: EASTER FUN DAY! With ‘Easter Tea’ for 

parents from 1.30pm. Details to follow. 

Fri 31st March: Break up for Easter Holidays at 1.15pm. 

Mon 17th April: INSET DAY 

Tues 18th April: Children return to school 

Fri 21st April: MUFTI Day for May Fair – details follow 

Tues 25th April: Y4 (Carter) Class Assembly 

Fri 28th April: Year 4 Cake Sale after school 

Mon 1st May: May Bank Holiday – May Fair in Yateley 

Fri 5th May: Coronation Celebration Event 

Mon 8th May: Bank Holiday for Coronation 

Tues 9th May: KS2 SATs Testing begins 

Friday 12th May: Year 3 Cake Sale after school 

Tues 16th May: Y1 (Earl) Class Assembly 

Friday 19th May: Year 6 Cake Sale after school 

Friday 26th May: Year R Cake Sale after school 

Friday 26th May: Break up for Half-term 

Mon 5th June: INSET DAY - CANCELLED 

Tues 6th June: Children return to school 

Friday 9th June: FOCP ‘Freezy Fridays’ begin 

Tues 13th June: Y3 (Drake) Class Assembly 

Fri 23rd June: SUMMER FAIR straight after school 

Tues 4th July: YR (Cook) Class Assembly 

Fri 21st July: Term ends at 1.15pm  

THANK YOU to the Friends of  

Cranford Park for organising  

The DISCOS which were much  

enjoyed by the children!  


